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Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863

Final Income Statement
For Period 10/01/01 through 04/30/02

RECEIPTS Current Month Year-To-Date
Revenue

Tax on Domestics 263,640.30 10,996,592.08
Tax on Exports 0.00 1,565,496.42
Tax on Foreign Trade 10,420.55 29,155,194.81
Tax on Imports 45,047,245.40 250,315,900.46
Tax on Passengers 2,195.95 7,027,846.99
Gross Revenue $ 45,323,502.20 $ 299,061,030.76

Investment Income
Interest on Investments 4,185,276.24 37,013,637.47
Subtotal Investment Income 4,185,276.24 37,013,637.47
Net Receipts $ 49,508,778.44 $ 336,074,668.23

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfers to Corps of Engineers 61,440,476.19 430,797,619.07
Transfers to SLSDC 1,200,000.00 5,400,000.00
Subtotal NonExpenditures 62,640,476.19 436,197,619.07
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ -13,131,697.75 $ -100,122,950.84

* Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 
paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments Cash Basis: $ 2,081,382.67 $ 49,845,829.36



Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863

Final Balance Sheet
As of 04/30/02

ASSETS
Undisbursed Balances:

Funds Available for Investment $ 629.81
Total Undisbursed Balance $ 629.81

Receivables:
Interest Receivable $ 6,753,336.28
Other Receivables 0.00

$ 6,753,336.28

Investments:
Principal On Investments $ 1,697,216,000.00
Discount on Purchase -8,126,729.66
Premium on Purchase 40,205,477.50
Amortization Disc/Prem -17,330,714.63

Net Investments $ 1,711,964,033.21
TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,718,717,999.30

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities:
Other Liabilities $ 0.00

$ 0.00
Equity:

Beginning Balance $ 1,818,840,950.14
Net Change  -100,122,950.84

Total Equity $ 1,718,717,999.30
TOTAL LIABILITY/EQUITY $ 1,718,717,999.30

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch
Date:  May 20, 2002



HARBOR MAINTENANCE TRUST FUND
20X8863
BUDGETARY RECONCILIATION
AS OF APRIL 30, 2002

PROPRIETARY ACCOUNTS

SEC # TITLE AMOUNT

Interest on Investments (Cash) 49,845,829.36
5800 Tax on Imports 250,315,900.46
5800 Tax on Exports 1,565,496.42
5800 Tax on Domestics 10,996,592.08
5800 Tax on Passengers 7,027,846.99
5800 Tax on Foreign Trade 29,155,194.81

---------------------------
411400 Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 348,906,860.12   

===============
576519 Transfers to Customs 0.00
576518 Transfers to SLSDC -5,400,000.00

---------------------------
417000 Transfers Out - Current Year -5,400,000.00

===============
576525 Transfers to Corps of Engineers -430,797,619.07

---------------------------
416700 Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized -430,797,619.07

Authority-Transferred ===============

462000 Beginning Bal Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig -1,776,380,659.10

Interest on Investments (Cash) 49,845,829.36
5800 Tax on Imports 250,315,900.46
5800 Tax on Exports 1,565,496.42
5800 Tax on Domestics 10,996,592.08
5800 Tax on Passengers 7,027,846.99
5800 Tax on Foreign Trade 29,155,194.81

576519 Transfers to Customs 0.00
576518 Transfers to SLSDC -5,400,000.00
576525 Transfers to Corps of Engineers -430,797,619.07

---------------------------
462000 Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig -1,689,089,900.15

===============

420100 Beginning Bal Total Actual Resources 1,776,380,659.10

===============
ASSETS

Fund Balance with Treasury 629.81
Investments at Par 1,697,216,000.00
Less Discount @ Purchase -8,126,729.66

---------------------------
Total Assets 1,689,089,900.15

===============

EDIT CHECK (TOTAL ASSETS = 462000) -1,689,089,900.15
===============

0.00



BUDGETARY ACCOUNTS SUMMARY
HARBOR MAINTENANCE TRUST FUND

20X8863
AS OF APRIL 30, 2002

BEGINNING BAL CURRENT ACTIVITY ENDING BALANCE

411400 Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 240,865,676.87 108,041,183.25 348,906,860.12

417000 Transfers Out - Current Year -3,000,000.00 -2,400,000.00 -5,400,000.00

416700 Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized 0.00 -430,797,619.07 -430,797,619.07
Authority-Transferred

462000 Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig -1,857,742,912.58 168,653,012.43 -1,689,089,900.15

420100 Total Actual Resources 1,619,877,235.71 156,503,423.39 1,776,380,659.10

0.00 0.00



HARBOR MAINTENANCE TRUST FUND
20X8863
BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES (FINAL)
AS OF APRIL 30, 2002

411400 Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 348,906,860.12

417000 Transfers Out-Current Year (5,400,000.00)

416700 Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized (430,797,619.07)
Authority Transferred

462000 Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (1,689,089,900.15)

420100 Total Actual Resources Collected 1,776,380,659.10

0.00

  


